




 
 

 
 

PROCLAMATION 

   

NATIONAL SUICIDE PREVENTION AWARENESS MONTH 
 
       WHEREAS; September is known as National Suicide Prevention Awareness Month which helps 
promote resources and awareness around the issues of suicide prevention. It teaches how to help 
others and how to talk about suicide without increasing the risk of harm; and 
 
       WHEREAS; Suicidal thoughts can affect anyone regardless of age, gender or background; and   
 
       WHEREAS; Suicide is the third leading cause of death among young people; and  
 
       WHEREAS; North Aurora, Illinois is no different than any other community in the country, 
but chooses to publicly state and place our full support behind local educators, mental health 
professionals, athletic coaches, scout leaders, and parents, as partners in supporting our 
community in being available to one another; and  
 
       WHEREAS; local and national organizations like Suicide Prevention Services are on the front 
lines of a battle that many still refuse to discuss in public; and 
 
       WHEREAS, the youth of our community should understand that throughout life’s struggles we 
all need the occasional reminder that we are all fighting our own battles; and   
 
       WHEREAS, I encourage all residents to take the time to inquire as to the wellbeing of their 
family, friends, and neighbors over the next few days and to genuinely convey their appreciation 
for their existence by any gesture they deem appropriate. 
 
       NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED that I, Dale Berman, Village President, and the Board 
of Trustees of North Aurora do hereby proclaim the month of September 2018, as National 
Suicide Prevention Awareness Month in the Village of North Aurora. 
 
Dated this ______ day of _____________________________________ 2018 
 
       

       ___________________________________________ 
        Dale Berman, Village President 
ATTEST: 
 
_______________________________________ 
Lori Murray, Village Clerk 



 
 

PROCLAMATION 
 

FAIRNESS AND EQUALITY CAMPAIGN 
 

WHEREAS, December 3, 2018 marks the 200th anniversary of Illinois becoming the 21st state 
in the union; and,   

 
WHEREAS, the Village of North Aurora joins partners across the state in recognizing the 

Illinois Bicentennial and celebrating what is Born, Built & Grown in Illinois throughout the year; 
and, 

 
WHEREAS, the Illinois Department of Human Rights is celebrating the Illinois Bicentennial by 

engaging at least 200 units of local government throughout the State of Illinois to join the 
Fairness and Equality Campaign; and, 

 
WHEREAS, the Fairness and Equality Campaign aims to celebrate and reaffirm the Land of 

Lincoln’s rich history of valuing diversity, inclusion and non-discrimination; and,  
 
WHEREAS, by supporting the Fairness and Equality Campaign, the Village of North Aurora 

hopes to inspire a welcoming and inclusive community that fosters greater understanding of 
others; and,   

 
WHEREAS, the Village of North Aurora is proud to support the Fairness and Equality 

Campaign and urges local units of government throughout the State of Illinois to reaffirm that 
the Campaign’s core principles are essential to an open, thriving and diverse community;   

 
NOW, THEREFORE, that I, Dale Berman, Village President, do hereby Proclaim that the 

Village of North Aurora is proud to support the Fairness and Equality Campaign in celebration of 
the Illinois Bicentennial, and encourage all residents to recognize and honor the core principles 
of diversity, inclusion and non-discrimination in Illinois and in the Village of North Aurora. 

 
Dated this ______ day of _______________________________, 2018 
 
 

       ___________________________________________ 
        Dale Berman, Village President 
ATTEST: 
 
_______________________________________ 
Lori Murray, Village Clerk 





























To Be Paid Proof List

09/05/2018 -  1:34PM

Ablaser

Printed:

User:

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00501.09.2018

Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

Aflac

030540

 225.58Aflac- Sept 2018 01-000-2053 AFLAC 075018 8/26/2018 09/05/2018

 225.58 *Vendor TotalTotal:

AIM

046510

 168.00Flex- August 2018 01-430-4267 Finance Services 00029923 9/1/2018 09/05/2018

 168.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Applied Concepts, Inc.

050970

 6,185.00PD Police Radar(5) 71-430-4870 Equipment 331221 7/17/2018 09/05/2018

 6,185.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Arch Printing

008800

 54.00Staff Shirts 01-430-4799 Misc. 121376 8/9/2018 09/05/2018

 54.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

AT&T Global Services, Inc.

023770

 157.17Maint Contract/ Sept 2018 01-430-4651 Telephone IL832750 8/16/2018 09/05/2018

 157.17 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Aurora Area Convention

003770

 3,923.65Akshar Hotel Tax/July 2018 15-430-4752 90% Tourism Council 08272018 8/27/2018 09/05/2018

 3,923.65 *Vendor TotalTotal:

B & F Construction

015600

 1,608.00Inspections 01-441-4276 Inspection Services 10352 7/31/2018 09/05/2018

 15,146.89Plan Review- 1100 Orchard Gateway 01-441-4276 Inspection Services 49876 8/13/2018 09/05/2018

 895.50Plan Review- 451 Randall Crossing 01-441-4276 Inspection Services 49884 8/14/2018 09/05/2018

 17,650.39 *Vendor TotalTotal:
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

Bradley Brown

032900

 50.00Police Pension Board Meeting 01-410-4015 Pension Board-Mtgs Per Diem 08152018 8/15/2018 09/05/2018

 50.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Brian Reid

041970

 50.00Police Commission Board Meeting 01-439-4015 Police Cssn Mtgs-per Diem 07022018 7/2/2018 09/05/2018

 50.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Brown & Brown Of Illinois, Inc.

000520

 10.00Peat Notary 01-440-4799 Misc. 08142018-01 8/14/2018 09/05/2018

 10.00Foltz Notary 01-440-4799 Misc. 08142018-02 8/14/2018 09/05/2018

 20.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

C & R Specialists

008640

 349.82Belt/ Pulley Replacement- Squad #72 01-440-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 08092018 8/9/2018 09/05/2018

 4,898.99Engine Repair- Squad #72 01-440-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 08202018 8/20/2018 09/05/2018

 5,248.81 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Camic Johnson, LTD.

03989

 116.67Admin Tow Hearings 01-440-4260 Legal 163 8/9/2018 09/05/2018

 116.67 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Carus Corporation

033300

 1,875.00WTP Chemicals 60-445-4437 Chlorine SLS100690208/13/2018 09/05/2018

 3,015.00ETP Chemicals 60-445-4437 Chlorine SLS100690218/13/2018 09/05/2018

 4,890.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Cintas Corporation 636525

041590

 559.03Fire Extinguisher Service 01-440-4799 Misc. OF94546344 8/21/2018 09/05/2018

 559.03 *Vendor TotalTotal:

College of Dupage

017690

 598.00Training Class 01-440-4380 Training 9345 8/9/2018 09/05/2018

 598.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Comcast Cable

040740

 10.53PD TV Service 01-440-4652 Communications 8771200610151508/10/2018 09/05/2018
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 222.80PD Internet Service 01-440-4652 Communications 8771200610163488/9/2018 09/05/2018

 192.63WTP Internet Service 60-445-4652 Communications 8771200610166918/9/2018 09/05/2018

 425.96 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Commercial Tire Services, Inc.

038680

 113.50Balance 4 Tires & Disposal 01-440-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 3330019519 7/30/2018 09/05/2018

 113.50 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Convergint Technologies LLC

043000

 486.00Electronic Repair 01-440-4510 Equipment/IT Maint W619751 8/20/2018 09/05/2018

 486.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Cornerstone Partners Horticultural Services Co

467689

 40.99Code Enforcement Mowing 01-441-4531 Grass Cutting CP15048 7/23/2018 09/05/2018

 40.99 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Creekside Farms LLC

467739

 250.00Dirt Disposal 01-445-4540 Streets & Alleys Rpr & Mtce 18-08-1061-018/23/2018 09/05/2018

 250.00Dirt Disposal 60-445-4568 Watermain Rprs. & Rplcmts. 18-08-1061-028/23/2018 09/05/2018

 500.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Don Mc Cue Chevrolet

032700

 7.78Squad Repair 01-440-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 07272018 8/27/2018 09/05/2018

 7.78 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Drendel & Jansons Law Group

028580

 49.50Legal 90-000-E232 DR Horton - FV Golf Course 00741 7/31/2018 09/05/2018

 1,278.50Admin/Fin- July 2018 01-430-4260 Legal 00742 7/31/2018 09/05/2018

 691.33Legal/Liquor 01-430-4260 Legal 00743 7/31/2018 09/05/2018

 926.50Legal Services 01-440-4260 Legal 00744 7/31/2018 09/05/2018

 2,945.83 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Dynegy Energy Services

048750

 4,428.94Well 7- 7/10 to 8/7 60-445-4662 Utility 146531118081-018/13/2018 09/05/2018

 7,597.73Well 4 WTP- 7/9 to 8/6 60-445-4662 Utility 146531118081-028/13/2018 09/05/2018

 8,457.73Well 5 ETP- 7/10 to 8/7 60-445-4662 Utility 146531118081-038/13/2018 09/05/2018

 1,229.34Well 3- 7/9 to 8/6 60-445-4662 Utility 146531118081-048/13/2018 09/05/2018

 4,584.59Well 6- 7/5 to 8/2 60-445-4662 Utility 146531118081-058/13/2018 09/05/2018

 26,298.33 *Vendor TotalTotal:
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

Elisa L. Hatchett

051830

 50.00Police Commission Board Meeting 01-439-4015 Police Cssn Mtgs-per Diem 07022018 7/2/2018 09/05/2018

 50.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Elizabeth Hornbeck

467737

 560.57Water Account Overpayment Refund 60-320-3340 Water Collections 08152018-01 8/15/2018 09/05/2018

 49.88Sewer Maintenance Fee Refund 18-320-3350 Sewer Collection 08152018-02 8/15/2018 09/05/2018

 610.45 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Entenmann-Rovin Co.

000450

 138.25Award Medal 01-440-4160 Uniform Allowance 0137915-IN 8/22/2018 09/05/2018

 253.50Award Medal 01-440-4160 Uniform Allowance 0137920-IN 8/22/2018 09/05/2018

 391.75 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Euclid Managers

049670

 341.64Short-Term Disability/Sept 2018 01-000-2057 Short-Term Disability 9/1 - 9/30 8/14/2018 09/05/2018

 341.64 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Fifth Third Bank

028450

 540.00Tent For Picnic/Tents For Rent 01-440-4498 Community Service DF072018 7/16/2018 09/05/2018

 50.00Investigation Tool/Lexis Nexis 01-440-4555 Investigations JD072018-01 7/1/2018 09/05/2018

 49.90Giveaways/OTC Brands 01-440-4498 Community Service JD072018-02 7/3/2018 09/05/2018

 162.07NAPD Picnic Drinks/Walmart 01-440-4498 Community Service JD072018-03 7/12/2018 09/05/2018

 230.00Balloon Artist/PayPal Sonia Simple 01-440-4498 Community Service JD072018-04 7/13/2018 09/05/2018

 458.98Food For Picnic/GFS Store 01-440-4498 Community Service JD072018-05 7/13/2018 09/05/2018

 446.25Bounce House - Dunk Tank/Bouncetown 01-440-4498 Community Service JD072018-06 7/15/2018 09/05/2018

 7.45Turnpike Toll/Gateway Middletown PA 01-440-4370 Conferences & Travel JD072018-07 7/24/2018 09/05/2018

 7.55Wiper Blade For Squad/Sunoco 01-440-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint JD072018-08 7/24/2018 09/05/2018

 8.70Toll/ITR Toll (Eastpoint To Portage) 01-440-4370 Conferences & Travel JD072018-09 7/24/2018 09/05/2018

 8.70Toll/ITR Toll (Eastpoint To Granger) 01-440-4370 Conferences & Travel JD072018-10 7/24/2018 09/05/2018

 28.50Toll/Warrendale PA Toll 01-440-4370 Conferences & Travel JD072018-11 7/24/2018 09/05/2018

 28.50Toll/Carlisle 01-440-4370 Conferences & Travel JD072018-12 7/24/2018 09/05/2018

 43.01Fuel/Sunoco Broadview Ohio 01-440-4440 Gas & Oil JD072018-13 7/24/2018 09/05/2018

 1.54Community Service/Amazon Marketplace 01-440-4498 Community Service JD072018-14 7/25/2018 09/05/2018

 17.00Toll/Ohio Turnpike 01-440-4370 Conferences & Travel JD072018-15 7/24/2018 09/05/2018

 18.75Toll/Ohio Turnpike 01-440-4370 Conferences & Travel JD072018-16 7/24/2018 09/05/2018

 56.35Fuel/Sunoco 01-440-4440 Gas & Oil JD072018-17 7/24/2018 09/05/2018

 58.58Fuel/Sunoco 01-440-4440 Gas & Oil JD072018-18 7/24/2018 09/05/2018

 29.39Community Service/Amazon 01-440-4498 Community Service JD072018-19 7/26/2018 09/05/2018

 5.80LESO Shipping/UPS GA 01-440-4505 Postage JG072018-01 6/28/2018 09/05/2018

 23.23LESO Shipping/UPS 1ZKG76T80300021612 01-440-4505 Postage JG072018-02 6/28/2018 09/05/2018

 239.48Range Supplies/Amazon.com 01-440-4383 Firearm Training JG072018-03 7/3/2018 09/05/2018

 125.00Traid Conference/ACT IL Traid 01-440-4370 Conferences & Travel JG072018-04 7/6/2018 09/05/2018

 975.00Accident Reconstruction Class Fee/NU CPS Registration 01-440-4380 Training JG072018-05 7/13/2018 09/05/2018

 250.00CIT Conference Training/PayPal CITINTERNAT IL 01-440-4370 Conferences & Travel JG072018-06 7/17/2018 09/05/2018

 119.69LESO Shipping/UPS Store #3353 01-440-4505 Postage JG072018-07 7/18/2018 09/05/2018
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 251.73LESO Shipping/UPS Store #4610 01-440-4505 Postage JG072018-08 7/18/2018 09/05/2018

 238.94Training/Lodging Car Seat Tech/Hilton Garden Inn Springfield 01-440-4370 Conferences & Travel JG072018-09 7/20/2018 09/05/2018

 238.94Training/Lodging Car Seat Tech/Hilton Garden Inn Springfield 01-440-4370 Conferences & Travel JG072018-10 7/20/2018 09/05/2018

 45.00Fuel Squad #64/BP 01-440-4440 Gas & Oil JG072018-11 7/23/2018 09/05/2018

 41.00Fuel Squad #64/BP 01-440-4440 Gas & Oil JG072018-12 7/24/2018 09/05/2018

 142.07Fairfield Inn/CCI Hotel Resv Get A Room 01-440-4799 Misc. JG072018-13 7/24/2018 09/05/2018

 210.55Evidence Supplies/Arrowhead Forensics 01-440-4557 Evidence Processing MQ072018 7/11/2018 09/05/2018

 5,157.65 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Frost Electric Company, Inc.

021540

 1,785.00Str Light Repair Hit By MetroNet/Chesterfield & Hamilton 14-430-4774 Insurance Claims 7394 3/15/2018 09/05/2018

 1,785.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Global Technology Systems, Inc.

047200

 4,923.00Radio Batteries(75) 01-440-4510 Equipment/IT Maint 0193030-IN 8/8/2018 09/05/2018

 4,923.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Harmonic Heating & Air Conditioning

047680

 585.00Mid-Season PMs/VH 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 33377 8/29/2018 09/05/2018

 924.00Filter Replacement/PD 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 33415 8/7/2018 09/05/2018

 1,509.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Illinois Homicide Investigators Assn

043870

 225.00Conference Fees 01-440-4370 Conferences & Travel 08282018 8/28/2018 09/05/2018

 225.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

JSN Contractors Supply

041440

 36.60Green Marking Paint 18-445-4570 Sewers Rpr & Mtce 82053-01 8/24/2018 09/05/2018

 36.60Blue Marking Paint 60-445-4568 Watermain Rprs. & Rplcmts. 82053-02 8/24/2018 09/05/2018

 73.20 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Kane County Chronicle

044250

 51.48Subscription 2018 01-410-4799 Misc. Expenditures 10321635 7/5/2018 09/05/2018

 51.48 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Kane County GIS Technologies

467688

 1,166.00GIS Hosting- July 01-430-4280 Professional/Consulting Fees NA-2018-07 8/15/2018 09/05/2018

 1,166.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

Konica Minolta

024860

 334.00Police Copier Software Lic 71-430-4870 Equipment 253115189 7/30/2018 09/05/2018

 8,334.20Police Printer/Copier C458 71-430-4870 Equipment 253371113 8/3/2018 09/05/2018

 8,668.20 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Kurt A. Metallo

052370

 2,850.00Stump Removal (38) 01-445-4532 Tree Service 07292018 7/29/2018 09/05/2018

 4,200.00Stump Removal (56) 01-445-4532 Tree Service 08272018 8/27/2018 09/05/2018

 7,050.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Lakeshore Recycling Systems

032620

 6,490.55Street Sweeping 8-16-18 01-445-4540 Streets & Alleys Rpr & Mtce PS223450-01 8/15/2018 09/05/2018

 1,300.00NA Days Clean Up 15-430-4751 North Aurora Days Expenses PS223450-02 8/15/2018 09/05/2018

 747.50Storm Clean Up 01-445-4540 Streets & Alleys Rpr & Mtce PS223450-03 8/15/2018 09/05/2018

 8,538.05 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Maggie McGrath

050120

 55.31Training Reimbursement 01-440-4380 Training 07272018 7/27/2018 09/05/2018

 55.31 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Marberry Cleaners

008430

 156.00Prisoner Blanket Cleaning 01-440-4450 Prisoner Mtce & Supplies 07302018 7/30/2018 09/05/2018

 156.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Metro West COG

032210

 100.00Metro West Meeting/Berman/Bosco 01-410-4390 Dues & Meetings 3589 7/26/2018 09/05/2018

 100.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Mickey Wilson Weiler Renzi Pc

022740

 165.00Admin Tows 01-440-4260 Legal 60596 8/3/2018 09/05/2018

 165.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

North Aurora NAPA, Inc.

038730

 14.49Squad Parts 01-440-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 299169 7/23/2018 09/05/2018

 38.45Squad Parts 01-440-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 299198 7/16/2018 09/05/2018

 22.18Squad Parts 01-440-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 299201 7/16/2018 09/05/2018

 44.36Squad Parts 01-440-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 300686 8/2/2018 09/05/2018

 172.40Squad Parts- #69 01-440-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 300972 8/6/2018 09/05/2018

 157.47Squad Parts- #79 01-440-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 301742 8/15/2018 09/05/2018
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 133.69Squad Parts- #72 01-440-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 302427 8/23/2018 09/05/2018

 583.04 *Vendor TotalTotal:

North East Multi-Regional

001520

 375.00Training Class 01-440-4380 Training 238877 6/28/2018 09/05/2018

 750.00Training Class 01-440-4380 Training 239117 7/6/2018 09/05/2018

 225.00Training Class 01-440-4380 Training 239357 7/18/2018 09/05/2018

 1,350.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Office Depot

039370

 17.99Office Supplies 01-441-4411 Office Expenses 1760060920018/5/2018 09/05/2018

 14.07Office Supplies 01-430-4411 Office Expenses 1760062530018/28/2018 09/05/2018

 23.00Office Supplies 01-441-4411 Office Expenses 1760062540018/2/2018 09/05/2018

 122.31Office Supplies 01-430-4411 Office Expenses 185187065001-018/15/2018 09/05/2018

 52.46Office Supplies 60-445-4411 Office Expenses 185187065001-028/15/2018 09/05/2018

 52.46Office Supplies 01-445-4411 Office Expenses 185187065001-038/15/2018 09/05/2018

 86.77Office Supplies 01-441-4411 Office Expenses 185187065001-048/15/2018 09/05/2018

 369.06 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Phil Jungels

039230

 50.00Police Commision Board Meeting 01-439-4015 Police Cssn Mtgs-per Diem 07022018 7/3/2018 09/05/2018

 50.00Police Commision Board Meeting 01-439-4015 Police Cssn Mtgs-per Diem 08272018 8/27/2018 09/05/2018

 50.00Police Commision Board Meeting 01-439-4015 Police Cssn Mtgs-per Diem 08282018 8/28/2018 09/05/2018

 150.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Propac, Inc.

047240

 516.13Cert Vests (30) 01-440-4558 Emergency Management 362665 8/24/2018 09/05/2018

 516.13 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Pumping Solutions, Inc.

039420

 18,988.00New Hypo Pumps (4) 60-445-4567 Treatment Plant Repair/Maint INV2745 7/27/2018 09/05/2018

 18,988.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Rempe Sharpe & Associates

000970

 3,121.00Lot Grading Reviews 01-441-4255 Engineering 26492 8/10/2018 09/05/2018

 2,270.67Well 8 Construction Engineering 60-470-4255 Engineering 26493 8/10/2018 09/05/2018

 3,990.06Engineering 90-000-E232 DR Horton - FV Golf Course 26494 8/10/2018 09/05/2018

 266.81Engineering 90-000-E222 Springs at Orchard Rd 26495 8/10/2018 09/05/2018

 2,935.83Engineering 90-000-E238 Space Center - ValleyGreen Ind 26496 8/10/2018 09/05/2018

 2,457.67Well 9 Construction Engineering 60-471-4255 Engineering 26497 8/10/2018 09/05/2018

 523.27Site Inspections 01-441-4255 Engineering 26498 8/10/2018 09/05/2018

 2,563.122018 Contruction Management- Infrastructure 21-450-4255 Engineering 26499 8/10/2018 09/05/2018

 10,367.282018 Street Impv 21-450-4255 Engineering 26500 8/10/2018 09/05/2018

AP-To Be Paid Proof List (09/05/2018 -  1:34 PM) Page 7

http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0023077238
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=001520
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=001520
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0023073644
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0023073483
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0023073484
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=039370
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=039370
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0023073554
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0023073553
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0023073555
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0023075844
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0023075845
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0023075846
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0023075847
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=039230
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=039230
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0023077226
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0023077227
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0023077228
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=047240
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=047240
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0023077242
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=039420
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=039420
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0023075854
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=000970
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=000970
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0023075863
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0023075862
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0023075865
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0023073561
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0023075864
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0023075861
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0023073560
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0023075851
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0023075850


Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 395.272018 Street Project 21-450-4255 Engineering 26501 8/10/2018 09/05/2018

 391.70Sidewalk Repair For ADA Compliance 21-450-4255 Engineering 26502 8/10/2018 09/05/2018

 29,282.68 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Robyn, Stecklein

022080

 50.00Police Pension Board Meeting 01-410-4015 Pension Board-Mtgs Per Diem 08152018 8/15/2018 09/05/2018

 50.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Sun Life Financial

033620

 255.52Dental Insurance- Sept 2018/Admin 01-430-4136 Dental Insurance 092018-01 8/17/2018 09/05/2018

 74.27Dental Insurance- Sept 2018/Comm Dev 01-441-4136 Dental Insurance 092018-02 8/17/2018 09/05/2018

 782.72Dental Insurance- Sept 2018/PD 01-440-4136 Dental Insurance 092018-03 8/17/2018 09/05/2018

 229.46Dental Insurance- Sept 2018/PW 01-445-4136 Dental Insurance 092018-04 8/17/2018 09/05/2018

 85.88Dental Insurance- Sept 2018/Water 60-445-4136 Dental Insurance 092018-05 8/17/2018 09/05/2018

 1,619.13Dental Insurance- Sept 2018/Employee 01-000-2054 Insurance Employee Reimburse 092018-06 8/17/2018 09/05/2018

 3,046.98 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Swoboda Mark D.

027380

 130.69Training Reimbursement 01-440-4370 Conferences & Travel 08192018 8/19/2018 09/05/2018

 130.69 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Teska Associates, Inc.

024820

 3,879.73Riverfront Park Plaza Design 21-456-4255 Engineering 8784 8/26/2018 09/05/2018

 3,879.73 *Vendor TotalTotal:

The Janssen Avenue Boys

049970

 630.00Office Supplies 01-440-4411 Office Expenses 10887 8/9/2018 09/05/2018

 630.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Traffic Control & Protection

021520

 6,170.50NA Days Message Boards/Barricades 15-430-4751 North Aurora Days Expenses 27262 8/9/2018 09/05/2018

 6,170.50 *Vendor TotalTotal:

UPS

051420

 18.30Radium Sample Shipping 60-445-4562 Testing (water) 0000Y7479E3288/11/2018 09/05/2018

 18.30 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Van Loan, Steven

009900
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 50.00Police Pension Board Meeting 01-410-4015 Pension Board-Mtgs Per Diem 08152018 8/15/2018 09/05/2018

 50.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Verizon Wireless

025430

 75.84Cell Phone/ July 13 - Aug 12 01-440-4652 Communications 9812731186-018/12/2018 09/05/2018

 66.66Cell Phone/ July 13 - Aug 12 01-445-4652 Communications 9812731186-028/12/2018 09/05/2018

 104.17Cell Phone/ July 13 - Aug 12 01-430-4652 Communications 9812731187-018/12/2018 09/05/2018

 493.97Cell Phone/ July 13 - Aug 12 01-440-4652 Communications 9812731187-028/12/2018 09/05/2018

 182.73Cell Phone/ July 13 - Aug 12 01-445-4652 Communications 9812731187-038/12/2018 09/05/2018

 64.13Cell Phone/ July 13 - Aug 12 01-441-4652 Communications 9812731187-048/12/2018 09/05/2018

 64.13Cell Phone/ July 13 - Aug 12 60-445-4652 Communications 9812731187-058/12/2018 09/05/2018

 77.80Cell Phone/ July 13 - Aug 12 01-430-4652 Communications 9812731188-018/12/2018 09/05/2018

 69.05Cell Phone/ July 13 - Aug 12 60-445-4652 Communications 9812731188-028/12/2018 09/05/2018

 79.07Cell Phone/ July 13 - Aug 12 01-445-4652 Communications 9812731188-038/12/2018 09/05/2018

 89.06Cell Phone/ July 13 - Aug 12 01-440-4652 Communications 9812731188-048/12/2018 09/05/2018

 1,366.61 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Vision Service Plan (IL)

042720

 480.74Vision- Sept 2018 01-000-2056 VSP - Employee Contributions 805638463 8/17/2018 09/05/2018

 480.74 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Water Products Company

001170

 93.213 Valve Gaskets/Wateroos 60-445-4568 Watermain Rprs. & Rplcmts. 0281828 7/18/2018 09/05/2018

 79.912 Valve Gaskets 60-445-4568 Watermain Rprs. & Rplcmts. 0281829 7/18/2018 09/05/2018

 173.12 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Water Resources

010380

 40.16Hydrant Meter Gaskets 60-445-4480 New Meters,rprs. & Rplcmts. 32499 8/1/2018 09/05/2018

 189.97Wire Connector Gel Caps 60-445-4480 New Meters,rprs. & Rplcmts. 32510 8/9/2018 09/05/2018

 230.13 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Xerox Corporation

040890

 85.00Copier Maintenance 01-440-4510 Equipment/IT Maint 093977163 8/1/2018 09/05/2018

 85.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Report Total:  179,282.13
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mflatt

Printed:

User:

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00502.09.2018

Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

1st Ayd Corporation

039020

 403.82Custodial Supplies- PD 01-445-4421 Custodial Supplies PSI211618 8/6/2018 09/17/2018

 403.82 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Anderson Pest Solutions

019770

 123.33Pest Control- VH 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 485381 8/1/2018 09/17/2018

 91.00Pest Control- PD 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 4854732 8/1/2018 09/17/2018

 327.75Pest Control- PD Bait Stations 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 4875339 9/3/2018 09/17/2018

 542.08 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Anna Helene Tuohy

044040

 50.00Plan/Zoning Commission Meeting 01-410-4016 Per Diem - Plan Commission 09042018 9/4/2018 09/17/2018

 50.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Aurora Area Convention

003770

 2,031.20NA Hotel Tax/July 2018 15-430-4752 90% Tourism Council 09062018 9/6/2018 09/17/2018

 2,031.20 *Vendor TotalTotal:

BDK Door Company

030150

 699.00Comm Dev Garage Door Repair 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 19113 8/8/2018 09/17/2018

 699.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Brown & Brown Of Illinois, Inc.

000520

 30.00Dilley- Notary 01-440-4799 Misc. 130073 9/4/2018 09/17/2018

 30.00Jensen- Notary 01-440-4799 Misc. 246214 8/6/2018 09/17/2018

 30.00Swoboda- Notary 01-440-4799 Misc. 246215 8/7/2018 09/17/2018

 30.00Parr- Notary 01-440-4799 Misc. 246306 8/13/2018 09/17/2018

 120.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Builders Paving

044930

 778,225.092018 Streets/Infras Pay #1 21-450-4875 Capital Improvements NA-602 9/7/2018 09/17/2018
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 778,225.09 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Butler Chemical Company, Inc.

046060

 200.00Monthly Chemical Treatment 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 23562 9/5/2018 09/17/2018

 200.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

C & R Specialists

008640

 125.00Electric Short Repair #185 60-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 09102018 9/10/2018 09/17/2018

 125.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

C. O. P. S. Testing Service

010080

 3,600.00Sergeant Testing 01-439-4380 Recruit Testing 104952 9/4/2018 09/17/2018

 3,600.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Call One

043480

 187.6825 E. State Street Lines 01-430-4651 Telephone 09152018-0019/15/2018 09/17/2018

 187.6825 E. State Street Lines 01-441-4651 Telephone 09152018-0029/15/2018 09/17/2018

 187.6925 E. State Street Lines 01-445-4651 Telephone 09152018-0039/15/2018 09/17/2018

 187.6925 E. State Street Lines 60-445-4651 Telephone 09152018-0049/15/2018 09/17/2018

 86.41314 Butterfield Lines 01-445-4651 Telephone 09152018-0059/15/2018 09/17/2018

 47.20316 Butterfield Lines 60-445-4651 Telephone 09152018-0069/15/2018 09/17/2018

 282.02PRI Village Hall/Police Dept 01-440-4652 Communications 09152018-0079/15/2018 09/17/2018

 282.03PRI Village Hall/Police Dept 01-430-4652 Communications 09152018-0089/15/2018 09/17/2018

 1,384.04200 S Lincolnway Lines 01-440-4652 Communications 09152018-0099/15/2018 09/17/2018

 2,832.44 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Canon Solutions America, Inc.

034960

 183.57Copier Maintn- 8/1 to 8/31 01-440-4510 Equipment/IT Maint 4026936831 9/1/2018 09/17/2018

 183.57 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Cintas Fire Protection

043810

 239.29Fire Ext Inspections- VH 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 0F94546721 8/22/2018 09/17/2018

 239.29 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Coleman Land Company

467625

 1,200.00Appraisal- State & 31 01-441-4280 Consulting Fees 1395 8/27/2018 09/17/2018

 1,200.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

AP-To Be Paid Proof List (09/13/2018 - 11:04 AM) Page 2

http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=046060
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=046060
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0023098833
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=008640
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=008640
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0023135410
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=010080
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=010080
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0023135257
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=043480
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=043480
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0023135239
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0023135240
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0023135241
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0023135242
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0023135243
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0023135244
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0023135245
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0023135246
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0023135247
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=034960
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=034960
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0023135251
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=043810
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=043810
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0023098847
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=467625
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=467625
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0023098851


Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

Comcast Cable

040740

 181.54Internet Service- VH 01-445-4651 Telephone 8771200610009998/20/2018 09/17/2018

 181.54 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Commercial Tire Services, Inc.

038680

 113.50Mount & Balance Tires 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 3330019669 8/24/2018 09/17/2018

 26.50Flat Repair 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 3330019823 8/24/2018 09/17/2018

 140.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Commonwealth Edison

000330

 86.34Street Lights/4 S. Willowway 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 0146092024 8/10/2018 09/17/2018

 223.21Street Lights/1802 Orchard Gateway 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 0562144049 8/7/2018 09/17/2018

 8.25Street Lights/355 Moorfield 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 0795092063 8/16/2018 09/17/2018

 127.0025 E. State Street 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 0803040084 8/24/2018 09/17/2018

 49.10Street Lights/1901 Orchard Gateway 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 0835082016 8/9/2018 09/17/2018

 8.25Street Lights/1197 Comiskey 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 0903075187 8/16/2018 09/17/2018

 52.18Street Lights/318 Butterfield 60-445-4662 Utility 1313136025 8/10/2018 09/17/2018

 455.89Street Lights/1200 Orchard Gateway 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 1344158042 8/7/2018 09/17/2018

 114.66Street Lights/Rt 56 & Rt 25 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 1425064018 8/9/2018 09/17/2018

 11.32Street Lights/Randall & Ice Cream 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 1543019148 8/7/2018 09/17/2018

 8.25Street Lights/1193 Comiskey 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 1743032047 8/16/2018 09/17/2018

 72.50Street Lights/Comiskey & Orchard 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 2313121105 8/7/2018 09/17/2018

 84.78Street Lights/19 N. Licolnway 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 2985029045 8/10/2018 09/17/2018

 1,301.73 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Connie Holbrook

034000

 50.00Plan/Zoning Commission Meeting 01-410-4016 Per Diem - Plan Commission 09042018 9/4/2018 09/17/2018

 50.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.

034130

 51.89Street Lights/Orch Gateway Blvd. 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 12742848901 8/7/2018 09/17/2018

 117.51Street Lights/Orchard & Oak 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 12742850801 8/7/2018 09/17/2018

 87.74Street Lights/Orchard & White Oak 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 12742856401 8/8/2018 09/17/2018

 214.93Street Lights/Orchard Gateway Blvd 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 12742857901 8/7/2018 09/17/2018

 146.24Street Lights/Orchard & Orchard Gateway 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 12742859901 8/7/2018 09/17/2018

 1,829.81Street Lights 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 12813759001 8/23/2018 09/17/2018

 2,272.47Street Lights/River Rd 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 12831445001 8/23/2018 09/17/2018

 4,720.59 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Cornerstone Partners Horticultural Services Co

467689

 40.99Code Enforcement Mowing 01-441-4531 Grass Cutting CP15255 9/10/2018 09/17/2018

 40.99Code Enforcement Mowing 01-441-4531 Grass Cutting CP15256 9/10/2018 09/17/2018

 40.99Code Enforcement Mowing 01-441-4531 Grass Cutting CP15257 9/10/2018 09/17/2018

 40.99Code Enforcement Mowing 01-441-4531 Grass Cutting CP15258 9/10/2018 09/17/2018
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 163.96 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Doug Botkin

047330

 50.00Plan/Zoning Commission Meeting 01-410-4016 Per Diem - Plan Commission 09042018 9/4/2018 09/17/2018

 50.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Drendel & Jansons Law Group

028580

 654.50Misc Legals 01-441-4260 Legal 00914 7/31/2018 09/17/2018

 654.50 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Dustcatchers & Logo Mat, Inc.

023610

 32.93Towel & Rug Cleaning/PW Garage 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 50882 7/11/2018 09/17/2018

 32.93Towel & Rug Cleaning/PW Garage 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 51359 7/25/2018 09/17/2018

 65.86 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Dynegy Energy Services

048750

 5,233.15Well 7- 8/8 to 9/6 60-445-4662 Utility 146531118091-019/9/2018 09/17/2018

 6,875.83Well 4- 8/7 to 9/5 60-445-4662 Utility 146531118091-029/9/2018 09/17/2018

 7,239.88Well 5 ETP- 8/8 to 9/6 60-445-4662 Utility 146531118091-039/9/2018 09/17/2018

 1,229.34Well 3- 8/7 to 9/5 60-445-4662 Utility 146531118091-049/9/2018 09/17/2018

 4,864.66Well 6- 8/3 to 9/3 60-445-4662 Utility 146531118091-059/9/2018 09/17/2018

 25,442.86 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Faganel Builders LLC

023110

 1,200.00Bond Return/873 Bennett 90-000-2225 Due To Others - Damage Bond 201706077 8/17/2018 09/17/2018

 1,200.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Feece Oil

031060

 3,026.40Mid-Grade Fuel 71-000-1340 Gas/Diesel Escrow 3563810 8/30/2018 09/17/2018

 3,026.40 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Foster & Foster, Inc.

050630

 6,365.00Annual Police Valuation 6/1/18 01-430-4267 Finance Services 13092 9/11/2018 09/17/2018

 6,365.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Harners Bakery And Restaurant

025570

 12.60Donuts For Meeting 01-440-4799 Misc. 08202018 8/20/2018 09/17/2018
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 12.60 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Impressioins In Stone

467741

 57.24Memorial Brick 01-445-4530 Public Grounds/Parks Maint 10257 8/23/2018 09/17/2018

 57.24 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Intergovernmental Personnel Benefit Cooperative

467637

 35,447.47Health Insurance/PD/August 18 01-440-4130 Health Insurance 082018-001 8/1/2018 09/17/2018

 7,681.95Health Insurance/Admin/August 18 01-430-4130 Health Insurance 082018-002 8/1/2018 09/17/2018

 1,589.17Health Insurance/Com Dev/August 18 01-441-4130 Health Insurance 082018-003 8/1/2018 09/17/2018

 10,532.62Health Insurance/PW/August 18 01-445-4130 Health Insurance 082018-004 8/1/2018 09/17/2018

 7,464.44Health Insurance/Water/August 18 60-445-4130 Health Insurance 082018-005 8/1/2018 09/17/2018

 1,226.93Health Insurance/Retirees/August 18 01-000-2055 Payroll Deductions 082018-006 8/1/2018 09/17/2018

 2,423.20Health Insurance/Police Pension/August 18 01-000-2055 Payroll Deductions 082018-007 8/1/2018 09/17/2018

 1,004.92Health Insurance/COBRA/August 18 01-000-2055 Payroll Deductions 082018-008 8/1/2018 09/17/2018

 83.97Life Insurance/PD/August 18 01-440-4135 Life Insurance 082018-009 8/1/2018 09/17/2018

 27.99Life Insurance/PW/August 18 01-445-4135 Life Insurance 082018-010 8/1/2018 09/17/2018

 18.66Life Insurance/Admin/August 18 01-430-4135 Life Insurance 082018-011 8/1/2018 09/17/2018

 15.57Life Insurance/Com Dev/August 18 01-441-4135 Life Insurance 082018-012 8/1/2018 09/17/2018

 12.44Life Insurance/Water/August 18 60-445-4135 Life Insurance 082018-013 8/1/2018 09/17/2018

 284.54Voluntary Life Insurance/August 18 01-000-2052 Voluntary Life Insurance 082018-014 8/1/2018 09/17/2018

 34,476.03Health Insurance/PD/Septemeber 18 01-440-4130 Health Insurance 092018-001 9/1/2018 09/17/2018

 7,681.95Health Insurance/Admin/September 18 01-430-4130 Health Insurance 092018-002 9/1/2018 09/17/2018

 2,173.42Health Insurance/ComDev/September 18 01-441-4130 Health Insurance 092018-003 9/1/2018 09/17/2018

 10,532.62Health Insurance/PW/September 18 01-445-4130 Health Insurance 092018-004 9/1/2018 09/17/2018

 7,464.44Health Insurance/Water/September 18 60-445-4130 Health Insurance 092018-005 9/1/2018 09/17/2018

 1,226.93Health Insurance/Retirees/September 18 01-000-2055 Payroll Deductions 092018-006 9/1/2018 09/17/2018

-465.59Health Insurance/Police Pension/September18 01-000-2055 Payroll Deductions 092018-007 9/1/2018 09/17/2018

 1,004.92Health Insurance/COBRA/September 18 01-000-2055 Payroll Deductions 092018-008 9/1/2018 09/17/2018

 124.01Life Insurance/PD/September 18 01-440-4135 Life Insurance 092018-009 9/1/2018 09/17/2018

 38.00Life Insurance/PW/September 18 01-445-4135 Life Insurance 092018-010 9/1/2018 09/17/2018

 18.66Life Insurance/Admin/September 18 01-430-4135 Life Insurance 092018-011 9/1/2018 09/17/2018

 13.52Life Insurance/ComDev/September 18 01-441-4135 Life Insurance 092018-012 9/1/2018 09/17/2018

 12.44Life Insurance/Water/September 18 60-445-4135 Life Insurance 092018-013 9/1/2018 09/17/2018

 343.04Voluntary Life Insurance/September18 01-000-2052 Voluntary Life Insurance 092018-014 9/1/2018 09/17/2018

 132,458.26 *Vendor TotalTotal:

J & D Ingenuities, LLC

467664

 1,777.49Warning Sirens Report 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 1260 9/5/2018 09/17/2018

 1,777.49 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Jennifer Duncan

032260

 50.00Plan/Zoning Commission Meeting 01-410-4016 Per Diem - Plan Commission 09042018 9/4/2018 09/17/2018

 50.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Judges  LLC

039730
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 220.00Squad Washes- August 2018 01-440-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 100 9/4/2018 09/17/2018

 220.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Kane County GIS Technologies

467688
